
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 296

49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2009

INTRODUCED BY

Andy Nuñez

AN ACT

RELATING TO COURTS; PROVIDING THAT A METROPOLITAN COURT BE

ESTABLISHED IN A CLASS A COUNTY WITH A POPULATION OF MORE THAN

THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PERSONS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 34-8A-1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1979,

Chapter 346, Section 1) is amended to read:

"34-8A-1.  METROPOLITAN COURT--ESTABLISHED.--There is

established within the boundaries of a class A county with a

population of more than [two hundred] three hundred fifty

thousand persons in the last federal decennial census the

"metropolitan court".  The name of the metropolitan district is

the same as the name of the county in which it is located."

.174116.1


