1	HOUSE BILL 296
2	49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2009
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Andy Nuñez
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO COURTS; PROVIDING THAT A METROPOLITAN COURT BE
12	ESTABLISHED IN A CLASS A COUNTY WITH A POPULATION OF MORE THAN
13	THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PERSONS.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 34-8A-1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1979,
17	Chapter 346, Section 1) is amended to read:
18	"34-8A-1. METROPOLITAN COURTESTABLISHEDThere is
19	established within the boundaries of a class A county with a
20	population of more than [two hundred] <u>three hundred fifty</u>
21	thousand persons in the last federal decennial census the
22	"metropolitan court". The name of the metropolitan district is
23	the same as the name of the county in which it is located."
24	.174116.1
25	

I